Incident Date Report Number

711212024

7/12/2024
711212024
7/12/2024
711212024
7/12/2024
711212024
7/12/2024
711212024
7/12/2024
711212024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024

711212024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: GOLF RD
5600 NEW WILKE RD
5600 NEW WILKE RD
2603 ROHLWING RD
2059 HICKS RD

3805 RYWICK CT
2903 THRUSH LN
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4400 BLK SHADY CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1601 ROHLWING RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD
600 HICKS RD

2603 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: 2771
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1550 E
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2

PUBLIC SERVICE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/16/2024 7:22:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024

711212024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7112/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024

RMP24-001487

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: 1786 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1786 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1251 GOLF RD
2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: ESSEX
WAY

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: 1921

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 3403
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3648
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4017
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4862
BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4738
ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

7/16/2024 7:22:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/12/2024

7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024

RMP24-001488
RMP24-001489

RMP24-001490

RMP24-001491

RMP24-001492
RMP24-001493

APPROX LOC: WEBER DR

WB GOLF WO
ALGONQUIN

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
2107 HAWK LN
3848 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:3800 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD
WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
700 HICKS RD

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2121 EUCLID AVE

2885 ALGONQUIN RD
BLUEBIRD LN / FULLE ST
1460 GOLF RD

4215 WILSON AVE

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3107 WILKE RD

1501 ROHLWING RD

4604 KINGS WALK DR
4728 ARBOR DR

2703 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:5602
TINDER DR

TRAFFIC STOP
TRUCK FIRE

CAR FIRE

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

THEFT

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/16/2024 7:22:49 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7112/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2024 4466 SHADY CT SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2024 FINCH CT / OWL DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/16/2024 7:22:49 AM



