



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		3805 RYWICK CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		2903 THRUSH LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
7/12/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		1601 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		600 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 2771 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 1550 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001487</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 1786 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 1786 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		1251 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 1921 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 3648 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 4017 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 4862 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2024		WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	TRUCK FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CAR FIRE	
7/12/2024		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2024		3848 BERDNICK ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC:3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001488</b>	WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001489</b>	700 HICKS RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001490</b>	2121 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024		2885 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		BLUEBIRD LN / FULLE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001491</b>	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024		4215 WILSON AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001492</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024	<b>RMP24-001493</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
7/12/2024		3107 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2024		1501 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		4604 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2024		2703 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		APPROX LOC:5602 TINDER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
7/12/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		4466 SHADY CT	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2024		FINCH CT / OWL DR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA